

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3296/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in WP No. 5661/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK MALHOTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr.Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Yadava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in the meantime.

Notice need not to issue to Respondent No.2.

Mr. Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel makes a prayer th
at he will file an

application to substitute Respondent No.2 by the Government of NCT of Delhi.

Liberty to file additional grounds is granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER