

Z

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3296/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in WP No.5661/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK MALHOTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and inquiry under Section 340 of CR.P.C.
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For R-2,3 & 4 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of some of
the respondents, let the matter be adjourned for a week, as prayed
for.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar