

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3296/2006
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/11/2005 in WP No. 5661/2001 passed by the High Court Of
Delhi At N. Delhi)

ASHOK MALHOTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for inquiry under section 340 of Cr.P.C. and
substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014

This petition was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv.
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, adv.
Mr. Amit Kishor Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. R.K, Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
ms. Sushma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2014.08.01

17:32:36 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that

2

in view of the changed circumstances, during the
pendency of this special leave petition, he would
seek permission of this Court to withdraw this
special leave petition.

Permission sought for is granted. The special
leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar